
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/09/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,008,446
2nd Payment 1,058,868

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 1,111,812
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,167,402
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,225,773

4 04/10/21 Sat $25,344,445 $55,479,929 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 1,287,061
5 04/14/21 Wed $23,058,572 $66,912,732 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.9% 18.1% 7th Payment 1,351,414
6 04/17/21 Sat $23,529,783 $78,579,169 $78,000,000 $53,500,000 1.458 3.9% 21.3% 8th Payment 1,418,985
7 04/21/21 Wed $25,364,430 $91,155,252 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.458 4.2% 24.7% 9th Payment 1,489,934
8 04/24/21 Sat $25,882,761 $103,988,333 $106,000,000 $72,700,000 1.458 4.3% 27.9% 10th Payment 1,564,431
9 04/28/21 Wed $27,393,584 $116,949,705 $123,000,000 $84,400,000 1.458 4.6% 31.2% 11th Payment 1,642,653

10 05/01/21 Sat $27,355,490 $128,917,616 $138,000,000 $94,700,000 1.458 4.6% 34.4% 12th Payment 1,724,785
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,054,865 $141,191,500 $155,000,000 $106,300,000 1.458 4.7% 37.4% 13th Payment 1,811,024
12 05/08/21 Sat $28,039,377 $153,458,608 $169,000,000 $115,900,000 1.458 4.7% 40.4% 14th Payment 1,901,576
13 05/12/21 Wed $29,278,057 $166,267,634 $184,000,000 $126,200,000 1.458 4.9% 43.3% 15th Payment 1,996,654
14 05/15/21 Sat $30,299,351 $179,523,471 $200,000,000 $137,200,000 1.458 5.1% 46.2% 16th Payment 2,096,487
15 05/19/21 Wed $30,741,960 $192,972,948 $220,000,000 $150,900,000 1.458 5.1% 48.9% 17th Payment 2,201,311
16 05/22/21 Sat $31,462,846 $206,737,809 $238,000,000 $163,200,000 1.458 5.2% 51.6% 18th Payment 2,311,377
17 05/26/21 Wed $31,664,219 $220,590,770 $252,000,000 $172,800,000 1.458 5.3% 54.1% 19th Payment 2,426,946
18 05/29/21 Sat $33,781,658 $235,370,102 $237,000,000 $162,551,440 1.458 5.6% 56.7% 20th Payment 2,548,293
19 06/02/21 Wed $30,714,292 $248,807,474 $258,000,000 $177,000,000 1.458 5.1% 58.9% 21st Payment 2,675,708
20 06/05/21 Sat $35,045,092 $264,139,553 $277,000,000 $190,000,000 1.458 5.8% 61.3% 22nd Payment 2,809,493
21 06/09/21 Wed $34,121,429 $279,067,533 $296,000,000 $203,000,000 1.458 5.7% 63.5% 23rd Payment 2,949,968
22 06/12/21 Sat $38,279,754 $295,814,763 $321,000,000 $220,200,000 1.458 6.3% 65.8% 24th Payment 3,097,466
23 06/16/21 Wed $39,072,448 $312,908,793 $343,000,000 $235,300,000 1.458 6.5% 68.0% 25th Payment 3,252,340
24 06/19/21 Sat $44,530,838 $332,390,845 $373,000,000 $255,800,000 1.458 7.3% 70.4% 26th Payment 3,414,957
25 06/23/21 Wed $48,254,473 $353,501,972 $394,000,000 $270,200,000 1.458 7.9% 72.7% 27th Payment 3,585,704
26 06/26/21 Sat $54,327,622 $377,270,075 $430,000,000 $294,900,000 1.458 8.9% 75.2% 28th Payment 3,764,990
27 06/30/21 Wed $57,905,368 $378,835,324 $0 1.458 9.4% 75.3% 29th Payment 3,953,239
28 07/03/21 Sat $67,909,528 $408,545,454 $0 1.458 11.0% 78.0% 30th Payment 4,150,901
29 07/07/21 Wed $69,486,442 $409,235,347 $0 1.458 11.2% 78.1%
30 07/10/21 Sat $84,886,910 $446,373,009 $0 1.458 13.5% 81.0% Total 67,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $83,383,730 $445,715,374 $0 1.458 13.3% 81.0%
32 07/17/21 Sat $106,108,638 $492,137,451 $0 1.458 16.6% 84.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/9/2021


